

CITY OF SIDNEY
25-12 SHE MORRISON BRIDGE RENOVATION
BID TABULATION
June 5, 2025

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION INC. ARCANUM, OH		EAGLE BRIDGE CO. SIDNEY, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
		Roadway								
1		Performance Bond	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	203	Excavation	183	C.Y.	\$9.75	\$1,784.25	\$37.00	\$6,771.00	\$50.00	\$9,150.00
4	203	Embankment	212	C.Y.	\$9.75	\$2,067.00	\$34.00	\$7,208.00	\$40.00	\$8,480.00
5	204	Subgrade compaction	676	S.Y.	\$42.50	\$28,730.00	\$2.00	\$1,352.00	\$6.00	\$4,056.00
6	606	Guardrail, Misc.: Wood Rail & Post	136	L.F.	\$29.50	\$4,012.00	\$79.00	\$10,744.00	\$80.00	\$10,880.00
7	608	4" Concrete Walk	1564	S.F.	\$12.50	\$19,550.00	\$15.00	\$23,460.00	\$12.00	\$18,768.00
8	690	Special Bollard	1	Ea	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
		Erosion Control								
9	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	32	C.Y.	\$63.25	\$2,024.00	\$96.00	\$3,072.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
10	659	Soil Analysis Test	1	Ea.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
11	659	Seeding & Mulching	588	S.Y.	\$4.50	\$2,646.00	\$6.00	\$3,528.00	\$6.00	\$3,528.00
12	659	Repair Seeding & Mulching	50	S.Y.	\$0.75	\$37.50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
13	659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.06	Ton	\$650.00	\$39.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00
14	659	Lime	0.13	Ac	\$650.00	\$84.50	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$5.00	\$0.65
15	659	Water	1.72	MG	\$200.00	\$344.00	\$1.00	\$1.72	\$20.00	\$34.40
16	832	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	4500	Ea.	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$4,500.00
		Pavement								
17	301	Bituminous Aggregate Base	39	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$17,550.00	\$348.00	\$13,572.00	\$425.00	\$16,575.00
18	304	Aggregate Base	81	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$36,450.00	\$78.00	\$6,318.00	\$110.00	\$8,910.00
19	407	Tack Coat	46	Gal.	\$7.75	\$356.50	\$10.50	\$483.00	\$1.00	\$46.00
20	408	Prime Coat	194	Gal.	\$7.75	\$1,503.50	\$10.50	\$2,037.00	\$10.00	\$1,940.00
21	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1	16	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$368.00	\$5,888.00	\$515.00	\$8,240.00
22	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2	22	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$368.00	\$8,096.00	\$465.00	\$10,230.00
		Traffic Control								
23	607	Fence, Misc. Temporary Orange ...	500	LF	\$14.50	\$7,250.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
		Retaining Wall								
24	503	Unclassified Excavation, As Per Plan	170	C.Y.	\$80.00	\$13,600.00	\$118.00	\$20,060.00	\$95.00	\$16,150.00
25	509	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	1818	lbs.	\$2.25	\$4,090.50	\$2.00	\$3,636.00	\$2.25	\$4,090.50
26	511	Class QC-1 Concrete Retaining Wall	26	C.Y.	\$950.00	\$24,415.00	\$2,900.00	\$74,530.00	\$1,750.00	\$44,975.00
27	512	Sealing of Concrete Structure	51	S.Y.	\$21.00	\$1,071.00	\$26.00	\$1,326.00	\$30.00	\$1,530.00
		Incidentals								
28	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29	623	Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
30	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,455.00	\$61,455.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
		Structure Over 20' Span								
31	202	Portions of Structure Removed	1	LUMP	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$56,503.78	\$56,503.78	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
32	503	Cofferdams, cribs and sheeting	1	LUMP	\$28,050.00	\$28,050.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
33	503	Unclassified excavation	172	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$39.00	\$6,708.00	\$200.00	\$34,400.00
34	505	Pile Driving Equipment	1	LUMP	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
35	507	12" CIP Reinforced Piles, Driven	320	L.F.	\$39.75	\$12,720.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,920.00
36	507	12" CIP Reinforced Piles, Furnished	400	L.F.	\$18.25	\$7,300.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
37	507	Steel Points or Shoes	16	Ea.	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$395.00	\$6,320.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
38	509	Epoxy Coated Steel Reinforcement	5961	lbs.	\$2.25	\$13,412.25	\$2.00	\$11,922.00	\$2.10	\$12,518.10
39	511	Class QC1, Abutment Not Including Footing	47.5	C.Y.	\$950.00	\$45,125.00	\$1,325.00	\$62,937.50	\$1,100.00	\$52,250.00
40	511	Class QC1, Footings	39.9	C.Y.	\$652.00	\$26,014.80	\$880.00	\$35,112.00	\$650.00	\$25,935.00
41	512	Sealing of Concrete Structures (Non...	30	S.Y.	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$26.00	\$780.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
42	513	Structural Steel Members, Level 2	957	lbs.	\$9.25	\$8,852.25	\$17.00	\$16,269.00	\$90.00	\$86,130.00
43	513	Rehabilitation of Historical Bridge	6492	lbs.	\$34.66	\$225,012.72	\$17.00	\$110,364.00	\$26.00	\$168,792.00
44	514	Shop Painting & Field Touch-up	1	LUMP	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
45	517	Railing, Misc. Starburst Pedestrian Rail	112	L.F.	\$65.50	\$7,336.00	\$605.00	\$67,760.00	\$550.00	\$61,600.00
46	517	Railing, Misc. Repairing & Replacement	4	Ea.	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,265.00	\$5,060.00	\$3,745.29	\$14,981.16
47	518	Porous Backfill	41	C.Y.	\$78.00	\$3,198.00	\$62.00	\$2,542.00	\$135.00	\$5,535.00
48	518	6" Perforated Plastic Pipe	70	L.F.	\$21.25	\$1,487.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$910.00
49	518	6" Non-Perforated Plastic Pipe	40	L.F.	\$24.50	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
50	523	Dynamic Load Test	1	Ea.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
51	625	Structure Grounding System	1	Ea.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
52	530	Struc.. - Transporting Exist. Trusses	1	LUMP	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
53	530	Structures - Erection of Trusses	1	LUMP	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,850.00	\$45,850.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
54	530	Struc.. - Wood Deck & .. Flooring	672	S.F.	\$88.75	\$59,640.00	\$53.00	\$35,616.00	\$45.00	\$30,240.00
55	530	Struc..-Moisture & Slip Resist. Coat..	75	S.Y.	\$82.75	\$6,206.25	\$46.00	\$3,450.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
56	530	Structures - Form Liner	486	S.Y.	\$22.80	\$11,080.80	\$20.00	\$9,720.00	\$25.00	\$12,150.00
TOTALS					\$902,995.32		\$1,069,835.00		\$1,211,024.81	